

Dixie Firefighters Association
PO Box 1656
Elizabethtown, KY 42701-1656
Minutes of the Executive Board Meeting
3/25/2010

Members Present: 36

Quests Present: 28

Opening Remarks

Special guest, Bryant Stiles, Division Director State Fire Rescue Training, HB 170 is out of Committee , still need calls made to get it on the Senate Floor. Need it heard sometime before next Wednesday (March 31, 2010). HB 170 sets the foundation to be able to offer more training to fire departments. Director Stiles was impressed with the Dixie Fire School. New design on KFS1 (yellow) form coming soon. State Fire School is June 11-14, 2010, highly recommends the Heavy Rescue class. Brochure sent to each department. Preregistration on SFS has begun.

Secretary's Report

Secretary, Lisa French - no minutes presented

Treasurer's Report

Treasurer, Lori Roberts - "Fire School Income" report \$42,325.00 (there are still expenses outstanding), the "Quarterly Treasurer's" report \$50,513.83 and "2010 Membership Dues" report \$1,680.00. The "Quarterly Treasurer's" report approved. Motion – Larry Naser, 2nd Everett Roberts.

Branch Directors Report

- **Fire** - submitted
- **EMS** – no report
- **Industry and Farm** – no report
- **Rescue** – no report

Standing Reports

- **State Fire Rescue Training** – Casey Hall submitted
- **KFA** – HB 170, Letter must be sent to David Jansing, KFA to express DFA's nomination of Chris Crawford as 3rd VP at the 2010 KFA Conference held in Louisville. A 2nd letter will be submitted in August
- **Legislative** – Rusty Todd, Fireworks legislation pulled and tabled for another year
- **2014 KFA Conference Report** - \$9,000 in conference fund (additional \$5,000 added from fire school income)
- **Scholarship** – Applications were distributed and collected, scholarships will be awarded in May
- **Board of Directors Committee** – Rusty Todd, no report
- **Other Reports** – Joe Hart – HB 54 concerns gear purchased outside of the U.S.

General Business

No minutes submitted for February meeting due to computer problems

Tip bucket passed to collect donations for construction of the Child Safety Training Simulator, \$117.02 collected

Mike Hulsey - Less than ½ of the department in Area 5 are currently members of the Dixie Association

Motion by Mike Hulsey to add \$5,000 from DFS to KFA Conference fund, 2nd Larry Naser, clarification by 1st VP Dale Dobson, original approval was for \$5 per student (764) \$3,820 amount increased to \$5,000

Unfinished Business

Motion made by to add \$5,000 to KSETS account for construction of simulator

New Business

Crusade for Children needs better audit controls in place for collection of funds due to abuse of current system.

Installation of Officers – President - Dale Dobson, 1st Vice President - Richard Peters, 2nd Vice President - Larry Naser, Treasurer - Lori Roberts, Secretary - Kimberly Galloway, Sergeant at Arms – Stephen Sheets, Chaplain – Jim Burns.

Meeting turned over to new President Dobson. President's directors are: Fire-Ryan Slaybaugh, Rescue – Chuck Helm, EMS – David Williams, Industry/Farm – vacant. President Dobson's future plans include:

- Dress Code Committee – Robbie Blanford, Kim Galloway, Dale Dobson
- Minutes posted within 7 days after meetings on the www.dixiefirefighter.com website
- Items added to meeting agenda will be submitted to Secretary at least 4 days prior to meeting via e-mail Kimberly.galloway@kctcs.edu
- Set up 2 classes: Roberts Rules of Order and Dixie Firefighters Association Marketing. All are encouraged to attend
- All director reports and/or agenda items must be in writing and submitted to the Secretary
- Construction campaign to raise money for Child Safety Training Simulator

President Dobson presented out-going President Steve Sheets with \$250 get-out-of-town money for his services.

Announcements

Next regular business meeting will be May 27, 2010 at Meade County Fire Station 1, Brandenburg, KY

KFA 2014 Conference meeting will be at 7:00 p.m. April 22, 2010 at the Fire Training Center in Elizabethtown. (Note: there will be a DFS 2010 wrap up meeting at 5:30 p.m. on same date/location)

Executive Board meeting was held following the regular business meeting

Adjournment – 9:00 p.m.

Dixie Firefighters Association Inc
Quarterly Treasurer's Report
As of March 25, 2010

Date	Num	Name	Memo	Original Amount	Balance
ASSETS					
Current Assets					
Checking/Savings					
1010 - First Federal Savings Bank (990 line 45)					
1/12/2010		Packages & More		(688.66)	11,679.18
1/21/2010		Office Depot		(24.99)	10,990.52
1/21/2010		Saxon Uniform Network		(91.50)	10,965.53
2/3/2010		INTEREST TRANSF...	Deposit	7.43	10,874.03
2/6/2010		USPS		(39.60)	10,881.46
2/8/2010		Office Depot		(87.96)	10,841.86
2/11/2010		Saxon Uniform Network		(319.06)	10,753.90
2/13/2010		Saxon Uniform Network		(165.50)	10,434.84
2/17/2010		Office Depot		(49.56)	10,269.34
2/17/2010		Staples		(32.85)	10,219.78
2/17/2010		USPS		(15.84)	10,186.93
2/23/2010		Deposit	Deposit	3,050.00	13,221.09
2/23/2010		Deposit	Deposit	3,300.00	16,521.09
2/23/2010		Deposit	Deposit	3,450.00	19,971.09
2/23/2010		Deposit	Deposit	4,200.00	24,171.09
2/23/2010		Deposit	Deposit	2,700.00	26,871.09
3/3/2010		Deposit	Deposit	820.00	27,691.09
3/5/2010	1423	Saxon Uniform Network		(150.50)	27,540.59
3/6/2010	1424	USPS		(110.00)	27,430.59
3/6/2010		Rusty Todd		(9.44)	27,421.15
3/6/2010	1425	Greenwell Chisolm Pr...		(3,709.36)	23,711.79
3/6/2010		Deposit	Deposit	1,650.00	25,361.79
3/6/2010		Deposit	Deposit	2,650.00	28,011.79
3/6/2010		Deposit	Deposit	340.00	28,351.79
3/7/2010		USPS		(39.60)	28,312.19
3/11/2010		Deposit	Deposit	3,350.00	31,662.19
3/11/2010		Deposit	Deposit	2,350.00	34,012.19
3/11/2010		Deposit	Deposit	1,650.00	35,662.19
3/11/2010		Deposit	Deposit	1,450.00	37,112.19
3/11/2010		Office Depot		510.00	37,622.19
3/11/2010		Wal-Mart		(51.76)	37,570.43
3/11/2010		Office Depot		(27.88)	37,542.55
3/11/2010		Office Depot		(41.95)	37,500.60
3/12/2010	1426	Buds Produce		(150.00)	37,350.60

03/25/10
Cash Basis

Dixie Firefighters Association Inc
Quarterly Treasurer's Report
As of March 25, 2010

Date	Num	Name	Memo	Original Amount	Balance
3/12/2010	1427	Dean Milk Company		(425.50)	36,925.10
3/12/2010	1428	Southern Foods		(6,926.27)	29,998.83
3/12/2010	1429	Rodger Riggs		(150.00)	29,848.83
3/12/2010	1430	Phil Parrott		(54.09)	29,794.74
3/12/2010	1431	Wade Hibbs		(169.50)	29,625.24
3/12/2010	1432	Lisa French		(833.26)	28,791.98
3/12/2010	1435	Bluegrass Uniforms		(165.00)	28,626.98
3/12/2010		Wal-Mart		(15.88)	28,611.10
3/13/2010		Deposit	Deposit	4,150.00	32,761.10
3/13/2010		Deposit	Deposit	4,380.00	37,141.10
3/13/2010		Deposit	Deposit	3,275.00	40,416.10
3/13/2010		Awards Center		(42.00)	40,374.10
3/13/2010		Honeybaked Ham		(117.05)	40,257.05
3/13/2010		Big Lots		(13.00)	40,244.05
3/14/2010		KFC		(51.87)	40,192.18
3/14/2010		Pape Johns		(103.80)	40,088.38
3/15/2010		Comfort Inn		(155.98)	39,932.40
3/15/2010		Comfort Inn		(155.98)	39,776.42
3/15/2010		Comfort Inn		(155.98)	39,620.44
3/15/2010		Comfort Inn		(155.98)	39,464.46
3/15/2010		Comfort Inn		(155.98)	39,308.48
3/17/2010		Fazolis		(95.97)	39,212.51
3/17/2010		Barnes and Noble		(44.73)	39,167.78
3/17/2010		Office Depot		(92.46)	39,075.32
3/17/2010		Deposit	Deposit	1,180.00	40,255.32
3/18/2010	1433	USPS		(168.00)	40,087.32
3/18/2010		Valley Creek FD		(100.00)	39,987.32
3/18/2010		First Federal Savings ...		(8.00)	39,979.32
3/18/2010		First Federal Savings ...		(50.00)	39,929.32
Total 1010 - First Federal Savings Bank (990 line 45)					39,929.32

03/25/10
Cash Basis

Dixie Firefighters Association Inc
Quarterly Treasurer's Report
As of March 25, 2010

Date	Num	Name	Memo	Original Amount	Balance
		1070 · Savings & short-term investment (990 line 46)			10,564.51
		Total 1070 · Savings & short-term investment (990 line 46)			10,564.51
		Total Checking/Savings			50,513.83
		Total Current Assets			50,513.83
		TOTAL ASSETS			50,513.83
		LIABILITIES & EQUITY			0.00
		TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY			0.00

Dixie Firefighters Association Inc
2010 Dixie Fire School Income
 January 1 through March 25, 2010

Type	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
Ordinary Income/Expense						
Income						
5810 - Special events						
5810 - Dixie Fire School-Registration						
Deposit	2/23/2010		Syalby County Sub.	Registration	900.00	900.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Anna Basham	50.00	950.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Cannollon Fire Department	Reg	250.00	1,200.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Etrienne Fire & Rescue	Reg	100.00	1,300.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Hamed	Reg	200.00	1,500.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Rad Lick VFD	Reg	400.00	1,900.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Scott Stevenson	50.00	1,950.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Joshua Reichert	50.00	2,000.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		D.Y. Ridge FD	Reg. - Ammerman & Hammon	100.00	2,100.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Madisonville FD	Reg	100.00	2,200.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	David Gaddis	50.00	2,250.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Davless Co. FD	Reg	300.00	2,550.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Ronald Faulk	50.00	2,600.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Phodella VFD	Reg	50.00	2,650.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	John Blaydes	50.00	2,700.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Rural Bradfordsville FD	Reg	700.00	3,400.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Phil Lowther	50.00	3,450.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	John Smahaj	50.00	3,500.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Mackville FD	Reg	250.00	3,750.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Erowning VFD	Reg	150.00	3,900.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Lebanon Fire Department	Reg	250.00	4,150.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Brownsville Fire Department	Reg	100.00	4,250.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Bardstown-Nelson Co Fire D...	Reg	450.00	4,700.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Fossom Trow/Sharpe Fire D...	Reg	100.00	4,800.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Florence Fire Department	Reg	50.00	4,850.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Jcmesville Fire Department	Reg	400.00	5,250.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Baaxett FD	Reg	200.00	5,450.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Gary Householder	50.00	5,500.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		William FD	Jeremy W/heatley, Richard Garr	100.00	5,600.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		KCS R Us, Inc	Stacy Simmons	50.00	5,650.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		In/ington	Reg	350.00	6,000.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Robert Steadman	50.00	6,050.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Dewayne Hammons	50.00	6,100.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Everett Parrell	50.00	6,150.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Katley Area Fire Department	Reg	50.00	6,200.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Plaheny FD	Reg	300.00	6,500.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		M. Eden VFD	Reg	50.00	6,550.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		WVillsburg FD	Reg	500.00	7,050.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Earlington	Reg	150.00	7,200.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Michael Sims	50.00	7,250.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Elron FD-1	Reg	800.00	8,050.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Zonaton FD	Reg	250.00	8,300.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Springfield FD	Reg	550.00	8,850.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Albery Fire Department	Reg	200.00	9,050.00

Dixie Firefighters Association Inc
2010 Dixie Fire School Income
 January 1 through March 25, 2010

Type	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
Deposit	2/23/2010		Stephensport VFD	Reg	400.00	9,450.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Spencer Co. FD	Reg	200.00	9,650.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Hebron Fire Department	Reg	250.00	9,900.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		LaRue County FD1	Reg	1,150.00	11,050.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	11,100.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Corbin FD	Reg	150.00	11,250.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Brindle Ridge FD	Reg	200.00	11,450.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Dixie Suburban FD	Reg	250.00	11,700.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	11,750.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Mt. Eden VFD	Reg	50.00	11,800.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Reg	150.00	11,950.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	12,000.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Knottsville FD	Reg	100.00	12,000.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Cattenden Fire Department	Reg	400.00	12,500.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	12,550.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		St. Charles Fire Department	Reg	100.00	12,650.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Knifley Area Fire Department	Reg	100.00	12,750.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Upton FD1	Reg	500.00	13,250.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		South Hancock FD	Reg	150.00	13,400.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Spencer Co. FD	Reg	350.00	13,750.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Rhoadella VFD	Reg	50.00	13,800.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Fort Wright	Reg	50.00	13,850.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Frankfort FD	Reg	50.00	13,900.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	13,950.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Machville FD	Reg	50.00	14,000.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Taylor Co Fire Department	Reg	50.00	14,050.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		East 60 VFD	Reg	250.00	14,300.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Radclyff FD	Reg	500.00	14,800.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Hodgensville	Reg	100.00	14,900.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Monticello FD	Reg	300.00	15,200.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	15,250.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	15,300.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	15,350.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Webster FD	Reg	200.00	15,550.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	15,600.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	15,650.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		City of Merton's Gap FD	Reg	250.00	15,900.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	15,950.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	16,000.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	16,050.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Westside Fire Department	Reg	300.00	16,350.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Monterey Vol. Fire Dept.	Reg	100.00	16,450.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	100.00	16,550.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Shepherdsville FD	Reg	100.00	16,650.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Shopville-Stab VFD	Reg	100.00	16,750.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Park Hills FD	Reg	100.00	16,850.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	16,900.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	16,950.00

Dixie Firefighters Association Inc
2010 Dixie Fire School Income
 January 1 through March 25, 2010

Type	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent		50.00	17,000.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		CENTRAL HARDIN	Reg - Roberta Lynn	700.00	17,700.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Raywick FD	Reg	650.00	18,350.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Frankfort FD	Reg	50.00	18,400.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Sturgis Volunteer Fire Depart...	Reg	150.00	18,550.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg - Garland Gilliam	150.00	18,700.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Berea FD	Reg	350.00	19,050.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Winchester FD	Reg	50.00	19,100.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg - Robert Maas	50.00	19,150.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg - Preston Hays	50.00	19,200.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Muddraugh Fire Department	Reg	50.00	19,250.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Independent	Reg - Phyllis Wright	50.00	19,300.00
Deposit	3/6/2010		Lebanon Fire Department	Reg	100.00	19,400.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - Dian Cecil	50.00	19,450.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - Andy Parnell	50.00	19,500.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - David, Judy, Josh McCubbin	150.00	19,650.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - James Richards	50.00	19,700.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - Nick Scott	50.00	19,750.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Barron River Vol. Fire Dept.	Reg	200.00	19,950.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Carroll Fire Department	Reg	50.00	20,000.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Falmouth Fire Department	Reg	50.00	20,050.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Anchorage Fire Protection Di...	Reg	50.00	20,100.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Glencoe Fire Department	Reg	150.00	20,250.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Cave City Fire & Rescue	Reg	200.00	20,450.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Exie Vol. Fire Dept.	Reg	50.00	20,500.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - Mike Tucker	50.00	20,550.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - Shanna Charles	50.00	20,600.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		East Grayson Co. VFD	Reg	850.00	21,450.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Meade County FD	Reg	1,300.00	22,750.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Greenville Vol. Fire Dept.	Reg	50.00	22,800.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Summer Shade Fire Depart...	Reg	50.00	22,850.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Wax Vol. Fire Dept.	Reg	400.00	23,250.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		KY 96 Fire	Reg	400.00	23,650.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Grapeshoe Comm. Vol Fire D...	Reg	350.00	24,000.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Grapeshoe Comm. Vol Fire D...	Reg	50.00	24,050.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Winchester FD	Reg	50.00	24,100.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Meade County FD	Reg - Christopher Logan	50.00	24,150.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Broughtontown Vol. Fire Dept.	Reg	550.00	24,700.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		McDaniels Vol. Fire & Rescu...	Reg	150.00	24,850.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - Brad Goff	50.00	24,900.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Linwood FD	Reg	50.00	24,950.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		White Oak Fire Dept.	Reg	50.00	25,000.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - Thomas Hamlett	50.00	25,050.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Flaherty FD	Reg	50.00	25,100.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		McCulloch WFA	Reg	50.00	25,150.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Simpsonville Rural Fire Dist.	Reg	150.00	25,300.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Muddraugh Fire Department	Reg	150.00	25,450.00
Deposit	3/1/2010		Independent	Reg - Carolyn Paschea	50.00	25,500.00

Dixie Firefighters Association Inc
2010 Dixie Fire School Income
January 1 through March 25, 2010

Type	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
Deposit	3/11/2010		Burlalo FD	Reg - Johnathan Upton	50.00	25,550.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Independent	Reg - Michael & Jonathan Long	100.00	25,650.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Fort Wright	Reg -	50.00	25,700.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Hancock County Rescue Sq--	Reg	150.00	25,850.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		St. Charles Fire Department	Reg	50.00	25,900.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Pleasureville FD	Reg	250.00	26,150.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Stamping Ground Fire Depar...	Reg	50.00	26,200.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Pudlathers Printing 1	Reg	50.00	26,250.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Greenville Vol. Fire Dept.	Reg	50.00	26,300.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	26,350.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Lagrange Fire Protection Dist.	Reg - Ithin Russell	50.00	26,400.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		New Castle Vol. Fire Dept.	Reg - Kelvin Davis	200.00	26,600.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Glendale FD1	Reg	200.00	26,800.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Glendale FD1	Reg	50.00	26,850.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Independent	Reg	650.00	27,500.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Independent	Reg - David Carter	50.00	27,550.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Springfield/Washington Co. ...	Reg - Rick & Daniel Pruitt	100.00	27,650.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		West Point FD	Reg	450.00	28,100.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Magravia Vol. Fire Dept.	Reg	100.00	28,200.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Aurora Ross District Inc	Reg	150.00	28,350.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Fulton Fire Dept.	Reg	600.00	28,950.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg	150.00	29,100.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Bedford Fire Department	Reg J.R. Stuart	50.00	29,150.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Vine Grove FD1	Reg	200.00	29,350.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Covith Fire Department	Reg	750.00	30,100.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Krottsville FD	Reg	50.00	30,150.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Morehead FD	Reg	50.00	30,200.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg	300.00	30,500.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Williamstown FD	Reg	50.00	30,550.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg	450.00	31,000.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		South Oldham Fire Dept.	Reg - Ashley McDonald	50.00	31,050.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	31,100.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg - James Held	50.00	31,150.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg - James Overfield	50.00	31,200.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg - Alexander Johnson	50.00	31,250.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg - Gregory Lundy	50.00	31,300.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	31,350.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Marionville Fire	Reg	450.00	31,800.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Stephensburg Fire and Resc...	Reg	31,800.00	32,100.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Walton Fire Department	Reg	550.00	32,650.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Valley Creek FD1	Reg	300.00	32,950.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg	600.00	33,550.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Armeta Vol. FD	Reg - CASH	1,150.00	34,700.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Cedar Springs Vol. FD	Reg	200.00	34,900.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Riverview FD1	Reg	100.00	35,000.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg - Gerald Oblak	550.00	35,550.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		West 84 FD	Reg	50.00	35,600.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg - Alissa Wink	100.00	35,700.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg	50.00	35,750.00

Dixie Firefighters Association Inc
2010 Dixie Fire School Income
January 1 through March 25, 2010

Type	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
Deposit	3/13/2010		Broadhead Fire Department	Reg	350.00	35,800.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	Reg - Jacob Coomes	50.00	35,850.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Sturgis Volunteer Fire Depart...	Reg	50.00	35,900.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Gilbertsville Fire Protection D...	Reg	100.00	36,000.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Clarkson Fire Department	Reg	600.00	36,600.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		New Hope FD1	Reg	300.00	36,900.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Boston Fire Department	Reg	100.00	37,000.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Payneville Fire Department	Reg	300.00	37,300.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Columbia Acarir County FD	Reg	300.00	37,600.00
Deposit	3/17/2010		Deposit	Deposit	1,180.00	38,780.00
Total 5810 - Dixie Fire School--Registration					38,780.00	38,780.00
5820 - Special events - gift revenue (990 line 1a & 9a)						
5821 - Dixie Fire School Donation (Donation)						
Deposit	2/23/2010		LaRue County Farm Bureau	Donation	250.00	250.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Payneville Fire Department	Donation	25.00	275.00
Total 5821 - Dixie Fire School Donation (Donation)					275.00	275.00
Total 5820 - Special events - gift revenue (990 line 1a & 9a)						
Total 5820 - Special events - gift revenue (990 line 1a & 9a)					275.00	275.00
5840 - Vendor Setup Fee						
Deposit	2/23/2010		Cost Recovery	Vendor Booth	250.00	250.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Stark Distributing	Booth Space	250.00	500.00
Deposit	2/23/2010		Fire Dept Service and Supply	Booth Space	250.00	750.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		I.T.M.	Set-up	250.00	1,000.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		P.G. Designs 1	Set-up - P.G. Designs	250.00	1,250.00
Deposit	3/11/2010		Air Methods Corp	Set-up - Air Methods	250.00	1,500.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Public Safety Store	Set-up	250.00	1,750.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Help LLC	Set-up	500.00	2,250.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Wiseman's Emergency Eq	Set-up	250.00	2,500.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		High Tech	Set-up	250.00	2,750.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Shawn Bernstein	Set-up	250.00	3,000.00
Deposit	3/13/2010		Bluegrass Tank & Equipment	Set-up	250.00	3,250.00
Total 5840 - Vendor Setup Fee					3,250.00	3,250.00
5860 - T-shirt Sales (T-shirts Sold)						
Deposit	3/13/2010		Independent	last years	20.00	20.00
Total 5860 - T-shirt Sales (T-shirts Sold)					20.00	20.00
Total 5800 - Special events					42,325.00	42,325.00
Total Income					42,325.00	42,325.00
Net Ordinary Income					42,325.00	42,325.00
Net Income					42,325.00	42,325.00

Dixie Firefighters Association Inc.

630 College Street Rd. Elizabethtown KY 42701 Phone 270-766-5238 Fax 270-766-5251



March 25, 2010

David Jansing
Kentucky Firefighters Association
PO Box 17157
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Dear David

In accordance to Kentucky Firefighters Association By-laws Article 4, Section 1, the Dixie Firefighters Association nominates Chris Crawford to fill the Kentucky Firefighters Association 3rd vice president at the 2010 Conference held in Louisville.

Sincerely,

Dale Dobson, President
Dixie Firefighters Association

CC: File
Chris Crawford

Serving the Emergency Services Community of the Lincoln Trail Area since 1963

34	F	Rolling Ford VFD	50
35	I	Skinner, Farand O., II "Randy"	10
36	I	Skinner, Farand O., III "Butch"	10
37	I	Skinner, Maxine R. "Max"	10
38	F	Sonora Fire & Rescue	50
39	F	Springfield Fire Dept.	50
40	F	Stephensport Area V. F. D.	50
41	F	Vine Grove Fire Dept.	50
42	F	Walton Fire Protection Dist.	50
43	F	Washington Co. Fire Dept.	50
44	F	Webster Area VFD	50
45	F	White Mills Fire Dept.	50
46	I	Young, Jerry	10
47	I	Young, Rhonda	10
48	F	Zoneton Fire Protection Dist.	50
		TOTAL	\$1,680.00




Meade County Fire Protection District

PO Box 276, Brandenburg, KY 40108

Station 1 270-422-4292 Station 2 270-422-4608 Fax # 270-422-4535

To: President Steve Sheets
Dixie Firefighters Association

From: Chief Larry Naser 
Fire Branch Director

Date: March 25, 2010

Subject: My report

Dear President Sheets and Members

My report will be brief tonight:

1. Since January 1, 2010 seventeen firefighters have died in the line of duty in the US and Canada.
2. A 32 YO West Virginia Firefighter drown during a swift water rescue last week. Donald Adkins of the Glasgow W. VA Fire department apparently fell out of a boat while working in a swift water rescue situation. His body was found approximately 5 miles down stream from where he fell in.
3. A 40 YO veteran LA city firefighter had a near drowning emergency while in a swift water training exercise this week. Dave Danielson entered the water and struck his head. While being rescued, the firefighter was initially unconscious but due to rapid medical care by fellow firefighters was released from the hospital with in a few hours.
4. The national weather service ranks flash floods as the most likely cause of death for victims and rescuers of any weather event. April, May and June are peak months for flash floods and severe weather in our region.
5. Across the nation, a 38 YO New Mexico Firefighter from the Farmington Fire Department training officer has resigned after pleading no contest to his second DUI charge. Does your department have a DUI Policy?
6. An Ann Arbor Michigan firefighter with 19 years on the job has been suspended and faces termination fro failing to notify his department about his driver's licenses being suspended. The fire department found out when the insurance company did a routine check of drivers and there licenses status. Seams this guy had his licenses suspended seven times in the five years and forgot to let anyone know about it. How often does your department check out your drivers?
7. Lyndon Fire District in Jefferson County has requested permission from City of Louisville Jerry Abramson to start providing ambulance service to his customers. The need for additional revenue and improved service to the Lyndon customers are the main reasons for this request.

State Fire/Rescue Training – Area 5
Dixie Standing Report
September 2009

- 20-hour request forms have been mailed and posted on the Area 5 website. Please have them back to the office no later than September 30, 2009.
- Brochures for Meade County and Marion County Fire Schools are on the website.
- EMT Refresher Course, November 6-8, cost is \$30.00. Email pcoyl0001@kctcs.edu for more information or to register.
- EMT and Degree classes for Spring 2010 are attached. New student registration is January 6-7.
- As always, for the most updated information and fire school brochures, see our webpage and training calendar at www.sfrtarea5.org for upcoming training to be delivered in Area 5 departments.
- Upcoming Special Events and Dates:
 - KY EMS Conference & Expo (Lexington)- September 22-25
 - Jefferson Co. Fire School- September 25-27
 - KY Fallen Firefighter Memorial Service (Frankfort) – Sept. 30
 - Meade County Fire School (Brandenburg)- October 3-4
 - IFSAC Firefighter I skills testing (Louisville)- October 10
 - IFSAC Firefighter II skills testing (Louisville)- October 11
 - Southeastern KY Firefighters Fire School (London)- Oct. 16-18
 - IFSAC Firefighter I skills testing (Ftown)- October 17
 - IFSAC Firefighter II skills testing (Etown)- October 18
 - Marion County Fire School (Lebanon)- October 24-25
 - Green River Fall School (Owensboro)- October 23-25
 - Area 2 Fire School (Lake Barkley SRP)- Oct. 31-Nov. 1
 - IFSAC Written Testing (A5 Training Ctr)-
 - Officers School (Lexington)- February 19-21, 2010
 - Dixie Fire School (Elizabethtown)- March 12-14, 2010
 - State Fire School (Lexington)- June 9-13, 2010

State Fire/Rescue Training – Area 5
 Dixie Standing Report
 March 2010

Fall 2010 Degree Program Offerings

FRS 101	Introduction to the Fire Service	(Full Semester) (Hybrid)
FRS 102	Firefighter Basic Skills I	(Full Semester) (Hybrid)
FRS 103	Firefighter Basic Skills II	(1 st Bi-Term) (Hybrid)
FRS 104	Firefighter Intermediate Skills I	(1 st Bi-Term) (Hybrid)
FRS 202	Firefighter Advanced Skills II	(2 nd Bi-Term) (Hybrid)
FRS 203	Firefighter Advanced Skills III	(Full Semester) (Hybrid)
FRS 1023	Aircraft Rescue	(1 st Bi-Term) (Web)
FRS 1027	Emergency Disaster Planning I	(1 st Bi-Term) (Web)
FRS 1029	CPR Healthcare Provider	(11/6/2010)
FRS 2016	Emergency Disaster Planning II	(2 nd Bi-Term) (Web)
FRS 2023	Pump Operations I	(E-town 9/18-19)
FRS 2026	Fire Prev., Pub Ed., Cause Det. I	(2 nd Bi-Term) (Web)
FRS 2031	Pump Operations II	(10/9/10)
FRS 2032	Drivers Training	(11/6/10)
FRS 2051	Fire Prev., Pub Ed., Cause Det. II	(2 nd Bi-Term) (Web)
FRS 2061	EMT Basic	(Full Semester)
FRS 2071	Company Officer	(Full Semester) (Web)